
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.265 0.529 0.794 1.058
1

0.000 0.265 0.529 0.794 1.058
1

0.535 0.267 0.000 0.267 0.535
1

0.01 0.00 0.01
1

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_Dust



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
1

0.015 0.030 0.045
1

4 0 4
1 1e 12

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
1

0.9999998212 1.0000000000 1.0000001788
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_BCPI



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.312 0.624 0.936 1.248
1

0.000 0.312 0.624 0.936 1.248
1

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
1

2 0 2
1 1e 5

0.98297 0.99149 1.00000 1.00866 1.01732
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_OCPI



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0307 0.0614 0.0920 0.1227
1

0.0001 0.0307 0.0614 0.0920 0.1227
1

2.5 0.0 2.5
1 1e 10

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
1

0.9999999404 1.0000000000 1.0000000596
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_SALA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0711 0.1421 0.2131 0.2842
1

0.0000 0.0711 0.1421 0.2131 0.2842
1

Zero throughout domain
1

Zero throughout domain
1

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_SALC



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.1701 0.3394 0.5088 0.6781
1

0.0008 0.1701 0.3394 0.5088 0.6781
1

0.015 0.000 0.015
1

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
1

0.8240 0.9120 1.0000 1.1068 1.2135
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_SO4



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0336 0.0673 0.1009 0.1345
1

0.0000 0.0336 0.0673 0.1009 0.1345
1

1.5 0.0 1.5
1 1e 8

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
1

0.999998748 1.000000000 1.000001252
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_Polar_Strat_Cloud



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
1

0.015 0.030 0.045
1

0.002 0.000 0.002
1

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
1

0.535 0.767 1.000 1.435 1.871
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_SOA_from_Aqueous_ISOP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.012 0.018 0.024
1

0.006 0.012 0.018 0.024
1

5 0 5
1 1e 7

2.5 0.0 2.5
1 1e 7

0.9998967 1.0000000 1.0001033
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_Strat_Liquid_Aerosol



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.374 0.742 1.110 1.477
1

0.006 0.374 0.742 1.110 1.477
1

0.527 0.264 0.000 0.264 0.527
1

0.015 0.000 0.015
1

0.373 0.686 1.000 1.841 2.681
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

Column_AOD_Total
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